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Requisition 

Format 
for 

Scheme 

Head 
-

MR(3054) 

under 

Bihar 

Road 

Maintenance 

Policy -

2018 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surface 

Renewal) done. 
(In Lakh) 

up-to-date 

expenditure against work 

as per MIS (In Lakh) 

Previous 

Requisition 

Thickness 

Name 

ofWorks 

Division : 

Rural 

Works 

Department, 

Works 

Division, 

GAYA 

Administrative 

Value Bitumen Content in Percentage 

Package Ne. 

Remarks 

Total 
Alloted Amount (In Lakh) 

of Bitumen 
Layer (in mm) 

Value of IRI (in mkm) 

Name of Road 

Actual Date 

of 

per Agreemet Completion 

Date of 

Agreement No. & Date 

Letter 

No. &Leogth 

Amount 
of 

(in 
km) 

(in 

Lakh) 

S 

Years Routine 
Maintenance 

In Lakh) 
Agreement Amount 

Initial 
with Surface 

Renewal On Lakh) 

5 

3 

2 

6 

9 

16 

18 

15 

11 

0 

19 

4 

13 

12 

Completed Enclosed 
IRI Result of 

37.02400 

136.73624 

167.749 

3.05 

24-08-2023 

10502108194 

31.52148 

3239.25 

1094 & 
18.08.2021 

101.01453| 101 01453 

Gaya Tekari to 
Dhrampur 

RM/GA/GAY/ 
23/0001 

S% 

25 mm 

Section No. 84 
|Completed Enclosed 

Section No. 83 IRI Result of 

2 

9.97700 

30.34663 

0.879 

24-08-2023 

173/MR/MBD 
2022-23 & Dt.-25-Nov 

2022 

173/MRIMBD 
I2022-23 & Dt-25-Nov 

2022 

163/MR/MBD 
I2022-23 

39.954 

3260.55 

10502102173 

638614 

21.16067 21.16067 

S% 

25 mm 

Road -

Sona 

Bigha 

RM/GAGAY/ 

Gaya 

Tekari 

Churi 

23/0001 

1094 & 
18.08.2021 

|Completed Enclosed 
IRI Result of Section No. 69 

122,819 

82.81933 

105% 

3 

2.76303 

26 mm 

2967.07 

25-07-2022 

95.93247 

10502102029 

82.81933 

26.69712 

2,680 

East 

RM/GA/GAY/ 

Amra-Dumari 
-

Nawa 

22/0003 

1565/30.03.2 

022 

Completed 

Enclosed 

42.41577 

153.70651 

153.70651 

5% 

3S12.S7 

10502104005 

25 mm 

08.11.2023 

Bndhua 
se 

gafa 

path. 

177/MR/MBD 09.02.2023 37.088S7 /2022-23, Dt 

S.100 246.52600 110.07942 

1565 Dt 
30.03.2022 

RM/GA/GAYI 
22/0003 

Total = 101.08642 

0S-10-2023 

Executive Engineer 
Rurl Work Division-Gaya 

Rural Work Division-Gaya 

Completion as| 

Administrative 

Date 

Project 
ID 
as 
per 

|Approval 

(AA)| 

MIS 

8 

Rectification 

IRI Result of Section No. 71 



S.No 

1 

Name of 

Scheme 

New 

maintenance 

Policy 
201 

Kind of Checks exercised: 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount Received (in 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150) 

Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 05.10.2023 

Amount (In Rs.lacs) 

9301.19645 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Physical Progress achieved : 

Rs.Lacs) 

(i) Construction of Road Works. 

(iü) Construction of CD Works. 

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer. 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division,Gaya (Bihar) 

Certified that out of Rs. 9301.19645 Lacs received 

till Date in favour of Executive Engineer , RWD, Gaya, Biha1 
la sum of Rs.9067.98857 Lacs has been utilized for thei 

purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as given, 

|in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the 

9301,19645 balance of Rs. 3.51685 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end 

9301.19645 

Particulars 

(ü) Periodic inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

(iüi) Construction materials have been tested. 

of the period has been surrendered to Government (vide No 

dated .... will be adjusted towards the grants-in 

aid payable during the next year..... 

(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

(v) All other codal formalities have been observed. 

8s-(o-23 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Morks Division,Gaya (Bihar) 
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