कार्यपालक अभियता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया।

पत्रांक. १५६२... भूगया / दिनांक. ... ५ १०१२

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी— सह—सचिव, नोडल पदाधिकारी (3054) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- शीर्ष 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance Policy 2018 योजनान्तर्गत निर्माण कार्य की राशि एवं संवेदक का नाम प्राधिकार पत्र में जोड़ने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance Policy 2018 योजनान्तर्गत भुगतान हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित किया जाता है तथा संवेदक का नाम प्राधिकार पत्र में जोड़ने की कृपा की जाय।

अतः निवेदन है कि अधियाचित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाय ताकि कराये गए कार्य का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया।

Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR(3054) under Bihar Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

					110	IIC OI WO	rks Division	n : Rural	Works Done	and the same of the same									
				Administrativa		Administrative	Agreement Amount	t Amount	Idministrative Agreement Amount Agreement Amount Agreement Amount	ir timent, Wo	orks Divisi	on, GAY	Α,						
Ž	Package No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per Approval (AA) MIS Letter No. & Date	Approval (AA) Letter No. & Length Amount of Date (in km) (in Lakh)	Length (in km)	Amount of (in Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal	5 Years Routine Maintenance	Agreement No. & Date	Date of Actual Date Completion as of Per Agreemet Completion	Actual Date Value of Thickness of IRI (in Layer Completion mm/km)	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer	Value Bitumen Content in	Previous Total Alloted	up-to-date expenditure as per MIS	up-to-date Requisition expenditure against work as per MIS done.	Remarks	
	~	3	4	8	,		(In Lakh)	III CARCII)					(E E	Percentage	(In Lakh)	(In Lakh)	(In Lakh)		_
						-	∞	6	10	11	12	2	1]			
2	RM/GA/GAY/ 23/0001	Gaya Tekari to Dhrampur	10502108194	1094 & 18.08.2021	3.05	167.749	136.73624	37.02400	173/MR/MBD /2022-23 & Dt25-Nov-	24-08-2023		3239.25	25 mm	5%	101.01453	16 17 101.01453 101 01453	31.52148	19 Completed Enclosed IRI Result of	7
W.	3A/GAY/	RM/GA/GAY/							173/MR/MBh	`								Section No. 84	_
23	23/0001	Road - Sona Bigha	10502102173	1094 & 18.08.2021	0.879	39.954	30.34663	9.97700	/2022-23 & Dt25-Nov-	24-08-2023		3260.55	25 тт	%5	21.16067	21.16067	6.38614	Completed Enclosed IRI Result of	Sed
×	A/GAY/	RM/GA/GAY/ Amra-Dumari Manus							7707									Section No. 83	_
2	22/0003	East	10502102029	022	2.680	122.819	95.93247	26.69712	163/MR/MBD /2022-23	25-07-2022	,	2967.07	26 mm	105%	82.81933	82.81933	2.76303	Completed Enclosed IRI Result of	ged
3																		Section No. 69	•
	22/0003 22/0003	Bndhua se gafa path.	10502104005	1565 Dt- 30.03.2022	5.100	5.100 246.52600	110.07942	37.08857	177/MR/MBD /2022-23, Dt- 08.11.2023 09.02.2023	08.11.2023	•	3512.57	25 mm	%5	153.70651	153.70651 153.70651	42.41577	Completed Enclosed IRI Result of	sed
																		Section No. 71	_

Rural Work Division-Gaya

Executive Engineer

By Work Division-Gaya

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 05.10.2023

1				
S.No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (In Rs.lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs.Lacs)	Particulars
1	New maintenance Policy 2018	9301.19645	9301.19645	Certified that out of Rs. 9301.19645 Lacs received till Date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Gaya, Bihar a sum of Rs.9067.98857 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 3.51685 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period has been surrendered to Government (vide No, dated)/ will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year
			9301.19645	

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodic inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved :-

- (i) Construction of Road Works.
- (ii) Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Accounts Officer **Rural Works Department** Works Division, Gaya (Bihar)

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Gaya (Bihar)